

Consolidated Income Statement

For the year ended 30 June 2020

	Notes	2020 HK\$'000	2019 (restated)* HK\$'000
Revenue	6	4,882,119	5,422,713
Cost of services and sales		(4,121,743)	(4,653,248)
Gross profit		760,376	769,465
General and administrative expenses		(384,012)	(411,664)
Other (expenses)/income, net	7	(9,345)	5,280
Operating profit	8	367,019	363,081
Finance income	11	5,535	5,196
Finance costs	11	(10,093)	(416)
Share of results of an associate and joint ventures		1,013	730
Profit before income tax		363,474	368,591
Income tax expenses	12	(53,885)	(61,143)
Profit for the year		309,589	307,448
Attributable to:			
Shareholders of the Company		309,563	307,374
Non-controlling interests		26	74
		309,589	307,448
Earnings per share for profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company (expressed in HK\$)			
Basic and diluted	13	0.68	0.68

* Comparative figures have been restated for the Group's application of merger accounting for business combinations under common control. Details of the restatements are set out in Note 2.1(iv) to the consolidated financial statements.

The notes on pages 85 to 177 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.